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ADMISSIONS TREND DATA 

2000 - PRESENT 

 
 

 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 

Inquiries 16,649 18,537 16,578 17,505 16,910 18,628 16,319 15,024 15,516 

Self-Initiated Inquiries 1,070 783 626 608 652 651 537 410 327 

Applications Received 919 925 1,028 1,156 1,207 1,376 1,509 1,470 1,553 

Applications Accepted 722 711 731 825 836 922 1,041 984 987 

Acceptance Rate 78.6% 76.9% 71.1% 71.4% 69.3% 67.0% 69.0% 66.9% 63.6% 

New Freshmen 297 329 300 306 321 322 345 334 314 

Virginia Freshmen 174 222 198 190 224 204 224 224 232 

Out-of-State Freshmen 123 107 102 116 97 118 121 110 81 

Mean SAT Verbal  560 561 563 569 571 582 557 555 555 

Mean SAT Math 561 562 572 570 573 579 565 568 563 

Mean SAT Writing               

Mean SAT Composite 1121 1123 1135 1139 1144 1161 1122 1123 1118 

High School GPA 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.2 

Transfers 5 13 15 17 18 20 17 18 19 

OMRs    19 5 17 17 8 16 

          

 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

Inquiries 17,499 18,257 16,990 17,917 16,047 20,823 22,290   

Self-Initiated Inquiries 356 270 378 390 302 341 414   

Applications Received 2,270 2,528 2,484 2,630 2,623 3,639 3,683   

Applications Accepted 1,272 1,365 1,361 1,463 1,439 1,720 2,018   

Acceptance Rate 56.0% 54.0% 54.8% 55.6% 54.9% 47.3 54.8   

New Freshmen 295 315 320 342 292 322 305   

Virginia Freshmen 189 210 213 244 217 214 208   

Out-of-State Freshmen 106 105 107 98 75 108 97   

Mean SAT Verbal 555 557 550 558 555 554 563   

Mean SAT Math 554 567 558 559 562 555 553   

Mean SAT Writing   530 523 521 524 513 526   

Mean SAT Composite 1109 1124 1108 1117 1117 1109 1116   

High School GPA 3.2 3.4 3.35 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4   

Transfers 15 21 23 19 16 21 15   

OMRs 15 18 12 17 23 12 13   
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ADMISSIONS TREND DATA 

APPLICATIONS, ACCEPTANCE RATE, 

IN-STATE ENROLLED FRESHMEN TRENDS 

 Number of Percent Accept   Enrolled Freshmen 

 Applicants Change Rate Change In State Change 
1985 801 0.3 78.2 2.3 48.6 -2.4 

1986 819 2.2 69.7 -8.5 50 1.4 

1987 1,002 22.3 57.3 -12.4 58.2 8.2 

1988 923 -7.9 56.8 -0.5 48.6 -9.6 

1989 1,004 8.8 53.1 -3.7 48.2 -0.4 

1990 880 -12.4 70 16.9 45.7 -2.5 

1991 772 -12.3 80.3 10.3 42.9 -2.8 

1992 850 10.1 75 -5.3 50.9 8 

1993 817 -3.9 78.8 3.8 48.5 -2.4 

1994 865 5.9 75.5 -3.3 50.5 2 

1995 817 -5.5 83.2 7.7 53.3 2.8 

1996 749 -8.3 89.3 6.1 55.7 2.4 

1997 844 12.7 85.2 -4.1 51.8 -4 

1998 906 7.3 80.7 -4.5 59.5 7.7 

1999 991 9.4 74.5 -6.2 60.6 1.1 

2000 919 -2.3 78.6 0.3 58.6 -3.3 

2001 925 0.7 76.9 -2.2 67.5 15.2 

2002 1,028 11.1 71.1 -7.5 66 -2.2 

2003 1,156 12.5 71.4 0.4 62.1 -5.9 

2004 1,207 4.4 69.3 -2.1 69.8 -7.7 

2005 1,376 14 67 -2.3 63.4 -6.4 

2006 1,509 9.7 69 2 64.9 1.5 

2007 1,470 -2.6 66.9 -2.1 67.1 2.2 

2008 1,553 5.6 63.6 -3.3 73.7 6.6 

2009 2,270 46.2 56 -7.6 64.1 -9.8 

2010 2,528 11.4 54 -2 66.7 2.6 

2011 2,484 -1.7 54.8 -0.8 66.6 -0.1   

2012 2,630 5.9 55.6 1.5 71.3 7.1 

2013 2,623 -0.27 54.9 -1.26 74.3 4.21 

2014 3,639 38.7 47.3 -7.6 66.5 -7.8 

2015 3,683 1.2 54.8 7.5 68.2 1.7 

 
Averages       

Ten-Year       

2006-2015 2,439 11.4 57.7 -1.3 68.3 
 

Five-Year      

2011-2015 3,012 8.8 53.5 -0.03 69.4 
 

Cumulative 

1985-2015 1,421 5.9 68.3 -0.9 59.5 
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ADMISSIONS  

TOP FEEDER HIGH SCHOOLS  

OF CURRENT FRESHMEN 

 

Rank High School City State Number 

1 Clover Hill High School Midlothian VA 6 

1 Menchville High School Newport News VA 6 

1 Douglas S. Freeman High School Richmond VA 6 

4 Midlothian High School Midlothian VA 5 

4 Norfolk Academy Norfolk VA 5 

6 Woodward Academy College Park GA 4 

6 St. Thomas More Academy Raleigh NC 4 

6 Appomattox County High School Appomattox VA 4 

6 Thomas Dale High School Chester VA 4 

6 Christchurch School Christchurch VA 4 

6 George Washington High School Danville VA 4 

 

 

 

 

TOP HOME CITIES OR COUNTIES 

 OF CURRENT VIRGINIA FRESHMEN 

 

Counties/Cities Count 

Chesterfield County 29 

Henrico County 21 

Virginia Beach City  12 

Fairfax County 10 

Roanoke County 9 

Newport News City 8 

Chesapeake City 8 

Prince Edward County 

Richmond City 

7 

6 

James City County 6 

Hanover County 6 

 


